SEC Form 4	
------------	--

## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Estimated average burden					
hours per response:	0.5				

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

ROBERTSON CORBIN J JR				KLXE ]								((	X Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title V Other (specify												
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1415 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 2400				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/23/2021									belov	v)	f 10% O	be	low)								
(Street) HOUST(	ON T2	X 7	7002	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person														
(City)	(Si	tate) (2	Zip)											Perso	50										
1 Title of (	Security (Ins		2. Transaction				5 Acq 3.	uired	1	-				ially Own		6. Owne	rohin	7. Nat	uro of						
I. Hue of a		u. 3)	Date (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) Transaction Code (Instr. B) Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securiti Benefic Owned Followin Reporter		Securities Beneficiall	у	Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Indire Benef Owne (Instr.	ct icial rship															
							Code	V	Amo	unt	(D)	Pric	ce	(Instr. 3 an			_								
Common	stock		07/23/2021				S		10,	,089	D	\$6	.1265 <sup>(7)</sup>	400,8	86	I			notes <sup>(1)(2)</sup>						
Common	stock		07/23/2021				S		1,	501	D	\$6	.1265 <sup>(8)</sup>	59,622		I		See footnotes <sup>(1)(3)</sup>							
Common	stock		07/23/2021				S		6	02	D	\$6	5.1265 <sup>(9)</sup>	23,923		23,923		23,923		23,923		I		See footnotes <sup>(1)(4)</sup>	
Common	stock		07/26/2021				S		4,	899	D	\$ <mark>6</mark>	.1912 <sup>(10</sup>	395,987		395,987		) 395,987		I		See footnotes <sup>(1)(2)</sup>			
Common	stock		07/26/2021				s		7	29	D	\$ <mark>6</mark>	.1912 <sup>(11)</sup>	58,893		58,893		I	I See footnotes <sup>(1)</sup>		See footnotes <sup>(1)(3)</sup>				
Common	stock		07/26/2021				S		2	92	D	\$6	.1912 <sup>(12)</sup>	23,63	23,631			See footnotes <sup>(1)(4)</sup>							
Common	stock													26,79	93	D									
Common	stock													279,6	279,657			See footnote <sup>(5)</sup>							
Common	mon stock											9,690		Ι		See footnote <sup>(6)</sup>									
		Та	ble II - Derivati (e.g., pu												d										
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		5. N bde (Instr. Sec Acq (A) Disp of (I		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) S A (A D of O C O O O O O O O O O O O O O		Transaction Code (Instr.		osed ) r. 3, 4	Expira	Exercisable and tion Date 1/Day/Year)		ate Amount of		int of ities rlying ative ity (Instr.	Derivative derivative Security Securities (Instr. 5) Beneficia Owned Following Reported		derivative C Securities F Beneficially C Owned C Following ( Reported Transaction(s)		10. Dwnership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect 11. Nature of Indirec Beneficia Ownershi (Instr. 4)			
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	sable	Expir Date		Title	Amount or Number of Shares												
		f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> CORBINJJR																							
(Last) 1415 LO	UISIANA	(First) STREET, SUITI	(Middle) E 2400																						
(Street) HOUST	ON	TX	77002																						

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person $^{*}$ 

(State)

(Zip)

(City)

Quintana Energ L.L.C.	<u>gy Partners - QES</u>	<u>5 Holdings,</u>
(Last) 1415 LOUISIANA	(First) STREET, SUITE 2	(Middle) 400
(Street) HOUSTON		77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Quintana Energ		
(Last) 1415 LOUISIANA	(First) STREET, SUITE 2	(Middle) 400
(Street) HOUSTON		77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Quintana Energ	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> 3 <u>9 Fund - TE, L.</u> 1	<u>p.</u>
(Last) 1415 LOUISIANA	(First) STREET, SUITE 2	(Middle) 400
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Quintana Energ		
(Last) 1415 LOUISIANA	(First) STREET, SUITE 2	(Middle) 400
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Quintana Capit		
(Last) 1415 LOUISIANA	(First) STREET, SUITE 2	(Middle) 400
(Street) HOUSTON	ТХ	77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>Quintana Capit</u>	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> <u>al Group GP Ltd</u>	
(Last) 1415 LOUISIANA	(First) STREET, SUITE 2	(Middle) 400
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address <u>QEP Managem</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)

1415 LOUISIAI	NA STREET, S	UITE 2400
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addres		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1415 LOUISIAI	NA STREET, S	UITE 2400
(Street) HOUSTON	ТХ	77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addre <u>Robertson Q</u>		
(Last) 1415 LOUISIAI	(First) NA STREET, S	(Middle) UITE 2400
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77002
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Quintana Energy Partners-QES Holdings, L.L.C. is controlled by Quintana Energy Partners, L.P. The general partner of Quintana Energy Partners, L.P., Quintana Energy Fund-FI, LP and Quintana Energy Fund-TE, LP is Quintana Capital Group, L.P. is Quintana Capital Group, L.P. is Quintana Capital Group GP Ltd. Corbin J. Robertson, Jr. may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of these shares due to his additional rights regarding the management of Quintana Capital Group GP Ltd.

2. These shares are directly held by Quintana Energy Partners-QES Holdings, L.L.C.

3. These shares are directly held by Quintana Energy Fund-TE, LP.

4. These shares are directly held by Quintana Energy Fund-FI, LP.

5. These shares are directly held by Robertson QES Investment LLC. The sole manager of Robertson QES Investment LLC is Corbin J. Robertson, Jr.

6. These shares are directly held by QEP Management Co., L.P. The general partner of QEP Management Co., L.P. is QEP Management Co. GP, LLC. Corbin J. Robertson, Jr. may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of these shares due to his additional rights regarding the management of QEP Management Co. GP, LLC.

7. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These share were sold in multiple transactions on one day at prices ranging from \$6.00 to \$6.59. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.

8. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These share were sold in multiple transactions on one day at prices ranging from \$6.00 to \$6.59. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.

9. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These share were sold in multiple transactions on one day at prices ranging from \$6.00 to \$6.59. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.

10. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These share were sold in multiple transactions on one day at prices ranging from \$6.03 to \$6.40. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.

11. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These share were sold in multiple transactions on one day at prices ranging from \$6.03 to \$6.40. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.

12. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These share were sold in multiple transactions on one day at prices ranging from \$6.03 to \$6.40. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote.

Remarks:

/s/ Max L. Bouthillette, attorney-in-fact for Corbin J. Robertson, Jr.	<u>07/27/2021</u>
/s/ Max L. Bouthillette, attorney-in-fact for Quintana Energy Partners - QES Holdings, L.L.C.	<u>07/27/2021</u>
<u>/s/ Max L. Bouthillette,</u> <u>attorney-in-fact for Quintana</u> <u>Energy Fund - FI, LP</u>	<u>07/27/2021</u>
<u>/s/ Max L. Bouthillette,</u> <u>attorney-in-fact for Quintana</u> <u>Energy Fund - TE, LP</u>	<u>07/27/2021</u>
<u>/s/ Max L. Bouthillette,</u> <u>attorney-in-fact for Quntanan</u> <u>Energy Partners, L.P.</u>	<u>07/27/2021</u>
<u>/s/ Max L. Bouthillette,</u> <u>attorney-in-fact for Quintana</u> <u>Capital Group, L.P.</u>	<u>07/27/2021</u>
<u>/s/ Max L. Bouthillette,</u>	<u>07/27/2021</u>

attorney-in-fact for Quintana<br/>Capital Group GP Ltd./s/ Max L. Bouthillette,<br/>attorney-in-fact for QEP07/27/2021Management Co., L.P./s/ Max L. Bouthillette,<br/>attorney-in-fact for QEP07/27/2021Management Co. GP, LLC/s/ Max L. Bouthillette,<br/>attorney-in-fact for Robertson07/27/2021/s/ Max L. Bouthillette,<br/>attorney-in-fact for Robertson07/27/2021/s/ Max L. Bouthillette,<br/>attorney-in-fact for Robertson07/27/2021

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $^{\ast}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.